:H \$240.00 4095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330826

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AloStar Bank of Commerce		02/02/2015	banking institution: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phoenix Footwear Group, Inc.
Street Address:	5937 Darwin Court
Internal Address:	Suite 109
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Penobscot Shoe Company
Street Address:	450 North Main Street
City:	Old Town
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04468
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4095494	TROTTERS
Registration Number:	2899145	SOFT WALK
Registration Number:	2089400	TROTTERS
Registration Number:	1137447	WALKING LADY
Serial Number:	85345261	41 DEGREES BY SOFTWALK
Serial Number:	85345254	41º BY SOFTWALK
Serial Number:	85369841	LATITUDE 33
Serial Number:	85245026	FURRIES BY SOFTWALK
Serial Number:	85245006	FURRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785337787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900314485 REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0500

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-420-4316
Email: sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Schaaf, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP
Address Line 2: 285 Peachtree Center Ave, NE, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5146.19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord Noland
SIGNATURE:	/BAN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release - Phoenix#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Phoenix#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0501

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

February 2, 2015

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE, a bank organized under the laws of the State of Alabama, having an office at 3630 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1050, Atlanta, Georgia 30326 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to PHOENIX FOOTWEAR GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5937 Darwin Court, Suite 109, Carlsbad, California 92008, and PENOBSCOT SHOE COMPANY, a Maine corporation having its principal place of business at 450 North Main Street, Old Town, Maine 04468 (collectively, "Assignees"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2012, by and among Assignees and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Agreement"), and recorded on August 1, 2012, on Reel No. 4834, Frame 0043, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignees to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, and to reassign to Assignees all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE

("Assignor")

Name

value: Carrio

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Owner: Phoenix Footwear Group, Inc.

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Trottors	4,095,494	February 7, 2012
Soft Walk	2,899,145	November 2, 2004
Trotters	2,089,400	August 19, 1997

Owner: Penobscot Shoe Company

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration Date
Walking Lady	1,137,447	July 1, 1980

Trademark Applications

Owner: Phoenix Footwear Group, Inc.

er Registration Date
June 14, 2011
June 14, 2011
July 13, 2011
February 17, 2011
February 17, 2011
)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 02/03/2015